
Fulfill State CME Requirements  
  
Attending Internal Medicine Meeting 2025 is an excellent way to fulfill your state CME relicensure requirements. Internal Medicine 
Meeting 2025 meets broad-based state CME requirements, as well as specific content requirements mandated by some states. Contact 
your state medical board for information on specific requirements in your state. Following are content areas required by many states. 
 
Code       Session Title          Date  Time         Credits 
Cognitive Issues/Behavior Health 
MTP 039  Alcohol Withdrawal in the Inpatient and Detoxification Unit Settings    4/4/2025  2:45 PM-3:45 PM   1 
PN 026  Behavioral Health Integration: Sustainable Implementation     4/5/2025  11:00 AM-12:00 PM  1 
MTP 082  Clearly Thinking About Dementia Diagnosis and Management      4/5/2025  2:45 PM-3:45 PM   1 
MTP 083  Difficult Anxiety and Depression Treatment       4/4/2025  1:30 PM-2:30 PM   1 
MTP 028  Dr. Ananda Prasad Lecture in Physiology: The Pathophysiology of Dementia   4/5/2025  9:15 AM-10:15 AM   1 
MTP 084  Evaluating and Treating ADHD in Adults        4/5/2025  4:00 PM-5:00 PM   1 
MTP 057  Opioid Use Disorder: Inpatient Management       4/4/2025  1:30 PM-2:30 PM  1 
CW 009  Partnering for Depression Care: Evidence-based Care of Major Depression for  4/3/2025  2:45 PM-3:45 PM   1 
   Internal Medicine Physicians 
CW 010  Partnering for Depression Care: Evidence-based Care of Major Depression for  4/3/2025  4:30 PM-5:30 PM   1 
   Internal Medicine Physicians 
MTP 106  The Impact of Loneliness on Health        4/5/2025  7:00 AM-7:45 AM  0.75 
MTP 107  The Two-Faced God: The Cognitive Conflict That Defines the Present and Future  4/3/2025  2:45 PM-3:45 PM  1  
   of Internal Medicine 
 
Cultural Competency/Implicit Bias/LGBTQ 
CW 001  A Brief Military History: The Key to Good Health Care for Veterans in Your Practice   4/4/2025  8:00 AM-9:00 AM   1 
PN 012  Caring for Vulnerable Populations: I.M. Embracing Health Care "On the Fringes"   4/4/2025  4:30 PM-5:30 PM   1 
PN 011  Confronting Misinformation in Obesity Care: Lessons From the Field    4/4/2025  2:45 PM-3:45 PM  1 
PN 019  Gender-Affirming Care: Health Policy and Practice       4/4/2025  8:00 AM-9:00 AM   1 
PN 027  High-Value Care Strategies to Advance Health Equity       4/3/2025  1:30 PM-2:30 PM   1 
PN 025  Leveraging Health IT for Health Equity       4/5/2025  4:00 PM-5:00 PM   1 
MTP 114  Practical Strategies for Promoting Positive Learning Environments    4/3/2025  2:45 PM-3:45 PM   1 
MTP 070  Providing Care for LGBTQ Adolescents and Young Adults     4/4/2025  2:45 PM-3:45 PM   1 
MTP 111  Solutions for Addressing Health Equity in Regulatory and Accreditation Requirements   4/5/2025  8:00 AM-9:00 AM   1 
PN 021  Supporting the Health Needs of Rural Communities       4/5/2025  2:45 PM-3:45 PM   1 
PN 030  Thriving During Early Career as an IMG        4/5/2025  8:00 AM-9:00 AM   1 
 
Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion 
PN 012  Caring for Vulnerable Populations: I.M. Embracing Health Care "On the Fringes"   4/4/2025  4:30 PM-5:30 PM   1 
PN 011  Confronting Misinformation in Obesity Care: Lessons From the Field    4/4/2025  2:45 PM-3:45 PM   1 
PN 019  Gender-Affirming Care: Health Policy and Practice       4/4/2025  8:00 AM-9:00 AM   1 
PN 027  High-Value Care Strategies to Advance Health Equity       4/3/2025  1:30 PM-2:30 PM    1 
PN 025  Leveraging Health IT for Health Equity        4/5/2025  4:00 PM-5:00 PM   1 
MTP 114  Practical Strategies for Promoting Positive Learning Environments    4/3/2025  2:45 PM-3:45 PM   1 
MTP 070  Providing Care for LGBTQ Adolescents and Young Adults     4/4/2025  2:45 PM-3:45 PM   1 
MTP 111  Solutions for Addressing Health Equity in Regulatory and Accreditation Requirements   4/5/2025  8:00 AM-9:00 AM   1 
PN 021  Supporting the Health Needs of Rural Communities      4/5/2025  2:45 PM-3:45 PM   1 
PN 030  Thriving During Early Career as an IMG        4/5/2025  8:00 AM-9:00 AM   1 
 
Electronic Health Records 
CW 016  Words Matter: Engaging Patients Through Written Communication    4/4/2025  4:30 PM-5:30 PM   1 
 
Emergency Medicine/Emergency Management 
MTP 056  Medical Emergencies in the Peripartum Period       4/4/2025  7:00 AM-7:45 AM   0.75 
 
End-of-Life and Palliative Health Care 
MTP 038  Acute Pain Management in the Inpatient Setting       4/3/2025  4:30 PM-5:30 PM   1 
MTP 058  Palliative Care for the Medical Inpatient: When and How?      4/3/2025  2:45 PM-3:45 PM   1 
 
Ethics/Professional Responsibility 
PN 014  Ethical Case Challenges: Slow Codes, Show Codes, and Partial Codes    4/3/2025  1:30 PM-2:30 PM   1 
PN 015  Follow the Money: Ethics and Business Practices in Medicine      4/5/2025  9:15 AM-10:15 AM   1 
MTP 102  Gun Safety in Primary Care         4/4/2025  4:30 PM-5:30 PM   1 
PN 016  Hot Topics in Ethics          4/4/2025  11:00 AM-12:00 PM  1 
MTP 111  Solutions for Addressing Health Equity in Regulatory and Accreditation Requirements   4/5/2025  8:00 AM-9:00 AM   1 
 



 
 
Code       Session Title          Date  Time         Credits 
Geriatric Medicine/Delirium/Dementia/Alzheimer's 
MTP 042  Avoiding Common Noninfectious Hospital-Acquired Complications in Older Patients   4/3/2025  1:30 PM-2:30 PM   1 
CBL 004  Challenges in Geriatric Medication Management: An Interactive Case-Based Workshop  4/4/2025  11:00 AM-12:00 PM  1 
MTP 082  Clearly Thinking About Dementia Diagnosis and Management      4/5/2025  2:45 PM-3:45 PM   1 
MTP 020  Continence Consternation: Managing Continence in Low-Mobility Patients    4/3/2025  11:00 AM-12:00 PM  1 
MTP 027  Deprescribing: "Doc, I Take Too Many Medications!"       4/3/2025  8:00 AM-9:00 AM   1 
MTP 028  Dr. Ananda Prasad Lecture in Physiology: The Pathophysiology of Dementia   4/5/2025  9:15 AM-10:15 AM   1 
MTP 029  Driving in Older Persons: On the Road Again or Not?               4/3/2025  4:30 PM-5:30 PM   1 
MTP 030  Hearing Impairment and Hearing Aids: What's the Latest in 2025?    4/4/2025  11:00 AM-12:00 PM  1 
MTP 075  Martin A. Samuels Memorial Lecture: A Parkinson's Disease Update for the Clinician   4/4/2025  1:30 PM-2:30 PM   1 
MTP 058  Palliative Care for the Medical Inpatient: When and How?      4/3/2025  2:45 PM-3:45 PM   1 
CBL 010  Practical Frailty Assessment         4/3/2025  11:00 AM-12:00 PM 1 
MTP 031  The 5 Ms: Five Simple Words to Guide the Care of Complex Older Adults    4/4/2025  2:45 PM-3:45 PM   1 
MTP 106  The Impact of Loneliness on Health        4/5/2025  7:00 AM-7:45 AM   0.75 
UD 006  Update in Geriatric Medicine         4/5/2025  8:00 AM-9:00 AM   1 
 
HIV/AIDS 
CBL 003  CDC's Let's Stop HIV Together and HIV Nexus: Clinical Resources and Care   4/5/2025  8:00 AM-9:00 AM   1 
   Presentations to Support Ending the HIV Epidemic 
CW 011  PREP for PrEP: Increasing Confidence and Comfort with HIV Pre Exposure   4/4/2025  4:30 PM-5:30 PM   1 
   Prophylaxis for Primary Care Managers 
MTP 070  Providing Care for LGBTQ Adolescents and Young Adults     4/4/2025  2:45 PM-3:45 PM   1 
MTP 069  Sexually Transmitted Infections: From Prevention to Treatment      4/3/2025  4:30 PM-5:30 PM   1 
 
Infectious Diseases/Infection Control/Antibiotic Stewardship 
MTP 040  Antibiotic Use in the Hospital: When and When Not to Prescribe     4/5/2025  4:00 PM-5:00 PM   1 
CBL 003  CDC's Let's Stop HIV Together and HIV Nexus: Clinical Resources and Care   4/5/2025  8:00 AM-9:00 AM   1 
   Presentations to Support Ending the HIV Epidemic   
MTP 066  Challenging Infectious Disease Cases for the Internal Medicine Physician    4/5/2025  1:30 PM-2:30 PM   1 
MTP 048  Health Care–Associated Infections        4/5/2025  9:15 AM-10:15 AM   1 
MTP 067  Managing Common Respiratory Infections: You Took My Breath Away    4/5/2025  7:00 AM-7:45 AM   0.75 
PN 010  More News You Can Use: Adult Immunizations Recommendations    4/5/2025  11:00 AM-12:00 PM  1 
MTP 068  Optimal Duration and Route of Treatment for Common Infections: Go Long…   4/4/2025  11:00 AM-12:00 PM  1 
   No, Go Short and Go Oral 
CW 011  PREP for PrEP: Increasing Confidence and Comfort with HIV Pre Exposure    4/4/2025  4:30 PM-5:30 PM   1 
   Prophylaxis for Primary Care Managers 
SS 002  Rashes in the Hospital         4/5/2025  7:00 AM-7:45 AM   0.75 
MTP 069  Sexually Transmitted Infections: From Prevention to Treatment      4/3/2025  4:30 PM-5:30 PM   1 
MTP 060  Skin and Soft Tissue Infections in the Hospital: Cellulitis and Beyond    4/3/2025  2:45 PM-3:45 PM   1 
PN 033  Team-Based Approaches to Increase Vaccine Uptake      4/5/2025  1:30 PM-2:30 PM   1 
UD 001  Update in Allergy and Immunology       4/5/2025  2:45 PM-3:45 PM   1 
UD 009  Update in Infectious Diseases        4/3/2025  11:00 AM-12:00 PM  1 
 
Pain Management/Prescribing Controlled Substances/Opioid Prescribing/Pharmacology 
MTP 038  Acute Pain Management in the Inpatient Setting       4/3/2025  4:30 PM-5:30 PM   1 
MTP 040  Antibiotic Use in the Hospital: When and When Not to Prescribe      4/5/2025  4:00 PM-5:00 PM   1 
MTP 097  Bioidentical Hormones: To Prescribe or Not to Prescribe—That Is the Question   4/5/2025  8:00 AM-9:00 AM   1 
CBL 004  Challenges in Geriatric Medication Management: An Interactive Case-Based Workshop  4/4/2025  11:00 AM-12:00 PM  1 
MTP 043  Common Allergic and Hypersensitivity Disorders in the Hospital      4/4/2025  8:00 AM-9:00 AM   1 
MTP 093  Common Shoulder Symptoms for the Internal Medicine Physician    4/4/2025  1:30 PM-2:30 PM   1 
MTP 027  Deprescribing: "Doc, I Take Too Many Medications!"       4/3/2025  8:00 AM-9:00 AM   1 
MTP 096  Foot and Ankle Pain for the Internal Medicine Physician     4/3/2025  11:00 AM-12:00 PM  1 
MTP 012  Herbal Medicine          4/5/2025  4:00 PM-5:00 PM   1 
PN 032  How to Minimize Negative Impacts of Drug Shortages       4/3/2025  4:30 PM-5:30 PM   1 
MTP 085  Management of Antithrombotic Therapy       4/5/2025  11:00 AM-12:00 PM  1 
MTP 009  Management of Chronic Pain in the Ambulatory Environment: Not Quite Painless   4/4/2025  8:00 AM-9:00 AM   1 
MTP 055  Management of Decompensated Heart Failure With Preserved Ejection Fraction   4/4/2025  11:00 AM-12:00 PM  1 
   (HFpEF)   
CBL 008  Medication Abortion in 2025: What Internal Medicine Physicians Need to Know   4/4/2025  2:45 PM-3:45 PM   1 
CBL 009  Medication Abortion in 2025: What Internal Medicine Physicians Need to Know   4/5/2025  9:15 AM-10:15 AM   1 
MTP 010  Newly Approved Medications in Primary Care       4/5/2025  1:30 PM-2:30 PM   1 
PN 008  News You Can Use: Current Clinical Guidelines       4/3/2025  2:45 PM-3:45 PM   1 



 
 
Code       Session Title          Date  Time         Credits 
MTP 068  Optimal Duration and Route of Treatment for Common Infections: Go Long…   4/4/2025  11:00 AM-12:00 PM  1 
   No, Go Short and Go Oral 
MTP 058  Palliative Care for the Medical Inpatient: When and How?      4/3/2025  2:45 PM-3:45 PM   1 
MTP 008  Strategies for Lipid Management: Beyond Statins      4/5/2025  7:00 AM-7:45 AM   0.75 
MTP 011  The Basics of Biologics for the Primary Care Physician: Biologic Logic   4/3/2025  1:30 PM-2:30 PM   1 
MTP 013  The Safety of Cannabis: Smoke or Fire?       4/3/2025  7:00 AM-7:45 AM   0.75 
 
Patient Safety/Risk Management/Prevention of Medical Errors/Quality Improvement 
MTP 042  Avoiding Common Noninfectious Hospital-Acquired Complications in Older Patients  4/3/2025  1:30 PM-2:30 PM   1 
PN 031  Best Practices for Maximizing the Annual Medicare Wellness Visit   4/4/2025  8:00 AM-9:00 AM   1 
MTP 044  Common Diagnostic Errors: How to Recognize and Manage Them   4/4/2025  7:00 AM-7:45 AM   0.75 
MTP 029  Driving in Older Persons: On the Road Again or Not?      4/3/2025  4:30 PM-5:30 PM   1 
MTP 047  Early Diagnosis of Patients at Risk for Rapid Decompensation: Is This Patient Sick?  4/4/2025  4:30 PM-5:30 PM   1 
MTP 102  Gun Safety in Primary Care        4/4/2025  4:30 PM-5:30 PM   1 
MTP 048  Health Care–Associated Infections      4/5/2025  9:15 AM-10:15 AM   1 
MTP 049  High-Value Inpatient Imaging: A Choosing Wisely Approach    4/3/2025  7:00 AM-7:45 AM   0.75 
MTP 050  High-Value Inpatient Physical Examination       4/5/2025  2:45 PM-3:45 PM   1 
MTP 051  High-Value Inpatient Telemetry        4/5/2025  9:15 AM-10:15 AM   1 
PN 032  How to Minimize Negative Impacts of Drug Shortages      4/3/2025  4:30 PM-5:30 PM   1 
PN 039  Humor in Medicine         4/5/2025  9:15 AM-10:15 AM   1 
MTP 077  Immunotherapy Toxicities in the Inpatient and Outpatient Settings   4/3/2025  4:30 PM-5:30 PM   1 
MTP 059  Quality Improvement Basics for the Early Career Hospitalist     4/3/2025  11:00 AM-12:00 PM  1 
MTP 079  Survivor: Primary Care After Cancer Treatment     4/5/2025  7:00 AM-7:45 AM   0.75 
MTP 106  The Impact of Loneliness on Health       4/5/2025  7:00 AM-7:45 AM   0.75 
 
Physician Wellbeing 
PN 007  Bring Balance and Meaning to Life Throughout Your Career: Voice Lessons,  4/5/2025  11:00 AM-12:00 PM  1 
   Vintage Cars, and Volunteering 
PN 034  How to Encourage Internal Medicine Physicians to Stay and Thrive in Clinical Practice  4/3/2025  4:30 PM-5:30 PM   1 
PN 039  Humor in Medicine         4/5/2025  9:15 AM-10:15 AM   1 
CW 007  Know Yourself: Communicate Your Personal and Professional Message   4/4/2025  11:00 AM-12:00 PM  1 
CW 008  Moral Distress in Clinical Settings: Navigating Obstacles to Well-being in the Moment  4/4/2025  11:00 AM-12:00 PM  1 
PN 029  Navigating Career Transitions        4/3/2025  2:45 PM-3:45 PM   1 
CW 012  Stories that Heal and Reveal: A Radical Listening and Reflective Writing Workshop  4/4/2025  1:30 PM-2:30 PM   1 
CW 013  Stories that Heal and Reveal: A Radical Listening and Reflective Writing Workshop  4/4/2025  2:45 PM-3:45 PM   1 
WSO 004  Storytelling Workshop: Humanism in Medicine      4/5/2025  9:15 AM-10:15 AM   1 
PN 018  Supporting IMG Colleagues for Success       4/4/2025  2:45 PM-3:45 PM   1 
PN 030  Thriving During Early Career as an IMG       4/5/2025  8:00 AM-9:00 AM   1 
 
Substance Use Disorder/Addiction Disorders 
MTP 039  Alcohol Withdrawal in the Inpatient and Detoxification Unit Settings    4/4/2025  2:45 PM-3:45 PM   1 
MTP 057  Opioid Use Disorder: Inpatient Management       4/4/2025  1:30 PM-2:30 PM   1 
 
Suicide Detection, Intervention, and Prevention 
CW 001  A Brief Military History: The Key to Good Health Care for Veterans in Your Practice   4/4/2025  8:00 AM-9:00 AM   1 


